



**Rio Hondo Community College District  
Contract Management and Vendor Services  
3600 Workman Mill Road, A-103  
Whittier, CA 90601-1699**

**Bid No. 2073 – Supply and Deliver CAD/GIS Workstations and Graphic Cards**

To: All Prospective Bidders

THE FOLLOWING REVISIONS AND/OR CLARIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE TO THE IFB REQUIREMENTS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. BIDDER TO REVISE AND AMEND THE DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR THE ABOVE NAMED PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ADDENDUM.

The Addendum consists of the following change(s):

**1. Bidders Questions:**

RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS FROM BIDDERS

The following questions were received as Bid RFIs. Enclosed are responses to each.

1.1 Question: “Does the end user want the liquid cooler mounted to the front of the pc, and is that the reason they want the front case fan delivered as described?”

Answer: Yes, the CPU liquid cooler to be mounted to the front of the PC. The specified CPU cooler is 360mm. It can only be mounted at the front of the case. We require the vendor to deliver the front case fan as described in the bid.

1.2 Question: “This question is in regards to the workstation requested specifications under Exhibit A – 4) a) b) Component specifications. Would the following replacement for the workstation’s case be acceptable? CoolerMaster’s Silencio S600 in place of the Antec P110 Silent. Web address for suggested replacement: [coolermaster.com/catalog/cases/mid-tower/silencio-s600/](http://coolermaster.com/catalog/cases/mid-tower/silencio-s600/)”

Answer: No, the replacement of Antec P110 Silent to CoolerMaster Silencio S600 is not acceptable due to lack of liquid cooling space.

**END OF ADDENDUM NO. 01**